employee may convert any or all accrued sick leave, without limit, to CalPERS service 
credit at the rate of 0.004 years of service per one day of accrued sick leave (i.e. 250 
days of sick leave= one year of service credit). 

M. A regular full-time employee who has accrued a minimum balance of an amount equal 
to one hundred ninety-two (192) hours of sick leave shall be allowed to convert at the 
end of the calendar year 25% of the unused sick leave balance of the ninety-six (96) 
hours earned for that year. In compliance with IRS regulations, employees elected to 
be paid straight time, or transferred a percentage to vacation, or will leave hours in sick